## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

	Chairman of Committee Date
	Committee on Education.
	After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:
	HB09-1009 be amended as follows:
1 2	Amend printed bill, page 3, line 20, strike "HAZZARDS" and substitute "HAZARDS".
3	Page 5, line 11, strike "HAZZARDS" and substitute "HAZARDS".
4	Page 6, line 14, after "(2)", insert "(a)";
5	strike line 15 and substitute the following:
6	"INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION SHALL:
7	(I) CONDUCT A MINIMUM OF TWO";
8	line 18, strike "YEAR. THE INSTITUTION" and substitute "YEAR; OR
9 10 11 12 13	(II) PROVIDE A LIVE OR PRERECORDED PRESENTATION OF LIFESAVING PROTOCOL DRILL PROCEDURES TO STUDENTS, FACULTY, AND STAFF WITHIN THIRTY DAYS AFTER THE START OF THE ACADEMIC YEAR AND WITHIN FORTY-FIVE DAYS AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE CALENDAR YEAR.";
14	strike line 19 and substitute the following:
15 16 17 18	"(b) AN INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION THAT CONDUCTS LIFESAVING PROTOCOL DRILLS PURSUANT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF PARAGRAPH (a) OF THIS SUBSECTION (2) SHALL PROVIDE ADVANCE NOTICE OF A LIFESAVING".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

